GME Residency Specialty

Aerospace Medicine
Anesthesiology
Child Neurology
Dermatology

ic Radioloev/Nuclear Medici
D ic y/

Emergency Medicine

Emergency Medicine/Anesthesiology
Emergency Medicine/Family Medicine

Family Medicine

Family Medicine/Preventive Medicine

Internal Medicine (Prel| y and C ical)
Internal Medicine/Anesthesiology

Internal Medicine/Dermatology

Internal Medicine/Emergency Medici

Internal Medicine/Medical Genetics

Internal Medicine/Pediatrics
Internal Medicine/Preventive
Internal Medicine/Psychiatry
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Neurodevelopmental Disabilities
Neurological Surgery

Neurology

Nuclear Medicine

Obstetrics and Gynecology

Occupational and Environmental Medicine
Orthopaedic Surgery
[o] hic Neuror
Otolaryngology - Head and Neck Surgery
Pathology-Anatomic and Clinical

Pediatrics

Pediatrics/Anesthesiology

Pediatrics/Emergency Medicine

Pediatrics/Medical Genetics

Pediatrics/Physical Medicine and Rehabilitation
Pediatrics/Psychiatry/Child and Adol. Psychiatry
Physical Medicine and Rehabilitation

Plastic Surgery

Plastic Surgery - Integrated

Psychiatry

Psychiatry/Family Practice

Psychiatry/Neurology

Public Health and General Preventive Medicine
Radiation Oncology

Radiology-Diagnostic

Surgery (Preliminary and Categorical)

Thoracic Surgery - Integrated

Transitional Year

Urology

Vascular Surgery - Integrated

Medici

keletal Medici
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ERAS Applicants who Applied to Multiple Specialties,

ERAS Applicants who Applied to Only Specified Specialty (I @t o) S Speselisy

U.s. MD uU.s. DO IMG Total U.s. MD uU.s. DO IMG Total
Percent Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent
0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 8 100.0 3 100.0 16 100.0 27 100.0
452 20.4 84 11.4 83 10.1 619 16.4 1,759 79.6 652 88.6 742 89.9 3,153 83.6
23 12.4 3 53 5 13 31 5.0 162 87.6 54 94.7 373 98.7 589 95.0
98 11.1 16 7.6 32 11.7 146 10.7 784 88.9 194 92.4 241 88.3 1,219 89.3
0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 119 100.0 27 100.0 113 100.0 259 100.0
1,246 63.9 640 50.5 201 7.5 2,087 354 704 36.1 627 49.5 2,476 925 3,807 64.6
1 2.6 0 0.0 2 1.7 3 1.8 38 97.4 13 100.0 114 98.3 165 98.2
0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 22 100.0 27 100.0 83 100.0 132 100.0
1,477 59.3 1,315 49.6 982 12.6 3,774 29.1 1,014 40.7 1,334 50.4 6,826 87.4 9,174 70.9
0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 34 100.0 32 100.0 114 100.0 180 100.0
3,830 425 1,442 40.3 4,343 323 9,615 36.9 5,177 57.5 2,133 59.7 9,097 67.7 16,407 63.1
0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 248 100.0 101 100.0 181 100.0 530 100.0
0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 93 100.0 21 100.0 34 100.0 148 100.0
0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 94 100.0 60 100.0 318 100.0 472 100.0
0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 9 100.0 4 100.0 61 100.0 74 100.0
205 49.8 16 14.7 4 0.7 225 20.8 207 50.2 93 85.3 555 99.3 855 79.2
0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 32 100.0 6 100.0 143 100.0 181 100.0
0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 94 100.0 28 100.0 173 100.0 295 100.0
0 0.0 1 0.6 2 0.7 3 0.3 472 100.0 171 99.4 289 99.3 932 99.7
1 4.8 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 iz 20 95.2 6 100.0 51 100.0 77 98.7
212 53.4 5 8.8 28 14.4 245 37.8 185 46.6 52 91.2 167 85.6 404 62.2
109 14.0 47 15.2 81 5.2 237 8.9 672 86.0 263 84.8 1,484 94.8 2,419 91.1
0 0.0 1 2.5 5 3.8 6 2.2 97 100.0 39 97.5 128 96.2 264 97.8
1,060 72.7 198 413 107 15.8 1,365 52.2 398 27.3 282 58.8 572 84.2 1,252 47.8
11 314 4 22.2 4 10.8 19 21.1 24 68.6 14 77.8 33 89.2 71 78.9
782 64.8 105 32.9 28 19.0 915 54.7 425 35.2 214 67.1 119 81.0 758 45.3
0 0.0 5 8.2 0 0.0 5 4.1 5 100.0 56 91.8 57 100.0 118 95.9
281 50.4 14 17.5 5 4.8 300 40.4 277 49.6 66 82,5 100 95.2 443 59.6
258 69.5 89 57.1 336 30.4 683 41.9 113 30.5 67 42.9 769 69.6 949 58.1
1,611 73.4 532 62.1 541 21.7 2,684 48.4 583 26.6 324 37.9 1,954 78.3 2,861 51.6
0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 27 100.0 7 100.0 17 100.0 51 100.0
0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 26 100.0 20 100.0 41 100.0 87 100.0
0 0.0 0 0.0 1 0.7 1 0.5 46 100.0 12 100.0 142 99.3 200 99.5
0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 20 100.0 13 100.0 7 100.0 40 100.0
1 0.6 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 0.2 156 99.4 72 100.0 204 100.0 432 99.8
14 2.6 13 3.1 4 1.2 31 2.4 534 97.4 410 96.9 322 98.8 1,266 97.6
0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 59 100.0 2 100.0 7 100.0 68 100.0
115 39.0 1 5.6 10 10.8 126 31.0 180 61.0 17 94.4 83 89.2 280 69.0
1,254 69.4 316 43.8 362 19.6 1,932 44.1 552 30.6 406 56.2 1,489 80.4 2,447 55.9
0 0.0 0 0.0 1 iz 1 0.5 94 100.0 35 100.0 76 98.7 205 99.5
0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 23 100.0 11 100.0 80 100.0 114 100.0
28 50.0 5 29.4 15 10.1 48 21.7 28 50.0 12 70.6 133 89.9 173 78.3
5 1.5 0 0.0 3 0.9 8 1.1 326 98.5 69 100.0 325 99.1 720 98.9
45 3.0 15 3.8 23 4.0 83 3.4 1,432 97.0 382 96.2 554 96.0 2,368 96.6
1,382 423 292 29.5 492 18.6 2,166 314 1,884 57.7 699 70.5 2,151 81.4 4,734 68.6
4 3.5 0 0.0 5 6.3 9 4.4 109 96.5 13 100.0 75 93.8 197 95.6
68 1.7 11 0.8 18 0.5 97 1.1 3,844 98.3 1,392 99.2 3,292 99.5 8,528 98.9
303 71.6 18 28.6 19 25.7 340 60.7 120 28.4 45 71.4 55 743 220 393
39 15.5 1 1.6 3 1.7 43 8.8 213 84.5 62 98.4 170 98.3 445 91.2

Notes: The International Medical School Graduates (IMG) include individuals who graduated from Canadian medical schools.

All ERAS Applicants from
Specified Specialty

US.MD U.S.DO IMG
Number Number Number
8 3 16
2,211 736 825
185 57 378
882 210 273
119 27 113
1,950 1,267 2,677
39 13 116
22 27 83
2,491 2,649 7,808
34 32 114
9,007 3,575 13,440
248 101 181
93 21 34
94 60 318
9 4 61
412 109 559
32 6 143
94 28 173
472 172 291
21 6 51
397 57 195
781 310 1,565
97 40 133
1,458 480 679
35 18 37
1,207 319 147
5 61 57
558 80 105
371 156 1,105
2,194 856 2,495
27 7 17
26 20 41
46 12 143
20 13 7
157 72 204
548 423 326
59 2 7
295 18 93
1,806 722 1,851
94 35 77
23 11 80
56 17 148
331 69 328
1,477 397 577
3,266 991 2,643
113 13 80
3,912 1,403 3,310
423 63 74
252 63 173

o

Total

Number
27
3,772
620
1,365
259
5,894
168
132
12,948
180
26,022
530
148
472
74
1,080
181
295
935
78
649
2,656
270
2,617
90
1,673
123
743
1,632
5,545
51
87
201
40
433
1,297
68
406
4,379
206
114
221
728
2,451
6,900
206
8,625
560
488

Specialties include applicants who applied to preliminary positions and categorical positions. A “preliminary” position is a position offering only one to two years of training generally prior to entry into advanced specialty programs. A “categorical” position is one which offers full residency training required for board certification in that

specialty.

Source: AAMC 11/9/2023

©2023 Association of American Medical Colleges.
These data and charts may not be reproduced or distributed without prior written permission.



	2023-2024

